
 

One Square Is Fair 2024-2025 
The “One Square Is Fair” program rewards member clubs for supporting NNJSDA events by 
providing dues reductions the following year. For the dance season 2024-2025 (June 1, 2024 
through May 31, 2025), the Executive Committee has established the following guidelines: 

 
Clubs must have at least one square of official members who pay the admission fee in 
attendance at five of the scheduled NNJSDA dances. Clubs may complete the program twice 
in one dance season. For the Midterm Student Dance only, officially registered students may 
be counted with the club that sponsored the class. 

 
Qualifying dances for 2024-2025 are as follows.  

(Highlighted rows are also part of the Freeloader program. Locations subject to change, consult nnjsda.org) 
 

Date/Day Program Caller/Cuer Location 

06/8/24 Sat. (2:00-5:00 PM) MS/PL/RD Dan Koft/Kathy Koft PeopleCare Center 

07/10/24 Wed. (7:00-9:30 PM) MS/PL Sandy Corey Montville 

07/24/24 Wed. (7:00-9:30 PM) MS/PL/RD Howard Richman/Ron Rumble PeopleCare Center 

08/24/24 Sat. (7:00-9:30 PM) MS/PL Paul Ingis Montville 

08/28/24 Wed. (7:00-9:30 PM) MS/PL (Early A) Karin Rabe and Greg Moore PeopleCare Center 

10/13/24 Sun. (7:00-10:00 PM) MS/PL/RD (Early RD) Virgil Forbes/Steve Bradt PeopleCare Center 

10/27/24 Sun. (7:00-10:00 PM) PL/A (Early A Teach) Jenn Engimann Montville 

11/10/24 Sun. Mini-Festival 
                      (1:00-6:30 PM) MS/PL/A/C/RD Ken Burke, Dan Koft,  

Cameron Harnish/Steve Bradt TBD 

01/26/25 Sun. Student Midterm 
                       (3:30-6:00 PM) Student Level MS Class Instructors PeopleCare Center 

03/15/25 Sat. (2:30-5:30 PM) MS/PL/RD (Early MS) Mark Franks/Mary Pickett PeopleCare Center 

04/26/25 Sat. (2:30-5:30 PM) MS/PL/RD (Early RD) Howard Richman/Steve Bradt PeopleCare Center 

05/17/25 Sat. (7:00-10:00 PM) MS/PL/RD (Early PL) Betsy Gotta/Roy Gotta PeopleCare Center 

 
Organize your club members now to attend these NNJSDA events. Your dancers will 
have the fun of meeting friends from other clubs and dancing to various callers – and 
your club has the opportunity to qualify for NNJSDA dues reduction next year. 
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